
2022 Western Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-24   Conf: 15-9   Home: 10-6   Away: 14-7   Neutral: 5-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (281)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Dow (1), Shimabukuro (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Christensen (2), Paulson (1), Pitoy (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-140),
Christensen (34-54), Baker (16-23), Doan (16-26), Brown (14-20), Paulson (11-11), Pitoy (3-4), Hirai (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

20
Shimabukuro,
Chantelle .401 51-50 157 28 63 9 3 3 30 87 .554 15 6 15 0 .469 1 0 1-1 92 78 3 .983

24 Brooks, Dakota .365 50-50 167 18 61 16 2 8 40 105 .629 13 0 17 0 .411 0 1 0-1 273 17 4 .986
5 Dow, Tatum .321 53-53 184 36 59 15 0 3 23 83 .451 17 6 6 0 .394 1 0 0-0 109 93 11 .948
18 Wales, Rylie .305 43-41 118 9 36 12 1 2 12 56 .475 17 0 30 0 .393 0 1 1-2 68 1 3 .958
8 Lo, Lauren .299 53-53 174 33 52 12 2 2 19 74 .425 12 3 37 0 .349 3 1 2-2 80 2 1 .988
15 Pitoy, Kanilehua .289 50-48 149 15 43 10 1 1 16 58 .389 7 1 15 0 .325 0 6 2-2 55 63 9 .929
2 Christensen, Rachel .261 47-43 92 17 24 3 2 1 10 34 .370 10 1 26 0 .340 0 3 0-0 217 33 4 .984
16 Khorrami, Taylor .213 46-37 80 11 17 1 0 0 1 18 .225 6 0 23 0 .264 1 2 5-8 57 4 0 1.000
42 Maxfield, Jenna .333 6-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Williams, Kinzey .289 29-13 45 9 13 0 1 0 2 15 .333 1 0 5 0 .304 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
7 Tarbox, Macy .275 36-32 102 8 28 2 1 4 15 44 .431 8 1 26 0 .330 1 0 1-1 13 2 2 .882
13 Baker, Joie .250 21-14 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 8 0 1.000
6 Jespersen, Ellie .246 29-17 61 7 15 4 2 0 7 23 .377 2 3 12 0 .303 0 1 1-2 26 13 2 .951
4 Brown, Sydney .212 28-21 52 5 11 1 0 2 5 18 .346 2 0 3 1 .236 1 3 1-1 7 24 2 .939
10 Davis, Amaya .188 15-2 16 2 3 2 0 0 7 5 .313 3 0 5 0 .286 2 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Fesenbek, Brooke .172 28-17 58 1 10 1 0 1 5 14 .241 3 0 14 0 .213 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
22 Paulson, Emily .105 12-8 19 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 2 0 6 0 .182 1 0 1-1 48 2 1 .980
23 Doan, Kira .100 34-19 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 27 0 1.000
14 Marino, Megan .080 30-9 25 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 .080 4 2 11 0 .258 0 0 2-2 6 15 3 .875
21 Barcomb, Lexi .000 30-1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
3 Hook, Anna .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 53-53 1520 217 442 88 15 27 193 641 .422 123 23 258 2 .351 11 18 20-26 1069 386 47 .969
Opponents .244 53-53 1344 185 328 60 6 20 165 460 .342 152 13 264 9 .324 11 27 48-71 1075 397 71 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Brown, Sydney 2.50 8-7 21 18 11 3-0 0 103.2 80 46 37 44 88 18 2 4 .211 15 4 0 2 8
23 Doan, Kira 2.54 13-8 34 19 14 1-1 1 160.0 136 67 58 64 106 16 1 6 .228 11 5 0 3 13
13 Baker, Joie 4.17 8-7 21 14 5 0-1 0 80.2 84 50 48 32 63 20 3 8 .273 6 2 0 4 5
27 Simmons, Kaelynn 8.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 .474 1 0 0 0 0
36 McDowell, Carissa 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 3 2 1 2 0 0 .429 1 0 0 2 0
12 Hirai, Hanako 12.60 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 16 14 12 8 5 3 0 1 .471 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 3.18 29-24 82 53 30 5 1 356.1 328 185 162 152 264 60 6 20 .244 34 13 0 11 27
Opponents 3.24 24-29 89 53 25 6 2 358.1 442 217 166 123 258 88 15 27 .291 33 23 0 11 18



2022 Western Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Khorrami, Taylor 61 57 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Doan, Kira 30 3 27 0 1.000 1 16 10 .615 0 0
13 Baker, Joie 15 7 8 0 1.000 1 16 7 .696 0 0
1 Williams, Kinzey 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Simmons, Kaelynn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Barcomb, Lexi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Davis, Amaya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hirai, Hanako 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lo, Lauren 83 80 2 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brooks, Dakota 294 273 17 4 .986 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Christensen, Rachel 254 217 33 4 .984 2 34 20 .630 2 0
20 Shimabukuro, Chantelle 173 92 78 3 .983 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Paulson, Emily 51 48 2 1 .980 0 11 0 1.000 1 0
18 Wales, Rylie 72 68 1 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jespersen, Ellie 41 26 13 2 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dow, Tatum 213 109 93 11 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brown, Sydney 33 7 24 2 .939 1 14 6 .700 0 0
15 Pitoy, Kanilehua 127 55 63 9 .929 3 3 1 .750 1 0
7 Tarbox, Macy 17 13 2 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Marino, Megan 24 6 15 3 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fesenbek, Brooke 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 McDowell, Carissa 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hook, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Maxfield, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 1069 386 47 .969 38 48 22 .686 4 0
Opponents 1543 1075 397 71 .954 15 20 6 .769 9 0


